The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.



Parts
Manual

BASG-GAOT




- General Information

o o

~ MODEL AND SPEC NO.

SERIAL NO. |

" For- handy reference, mSert"“YVVOUR” o
L nameplatemformatronmthespacesabove ‘

RIS

7 l»For parts or servuce ‘contact the dealer from whom you purchased thIS equrpment or refer to your Nearest
: j,,Authonzed Onan Parts and Servrce Center ) i : ‘ )

S To av0|d errors or delaymfllllng your parts order always glvethe MODEL SPEC NO and SERIAL NO from the '
,Onan nameplate : : o - B R : ) ’

“-Std. #36D



Index

Adapter, Exhaust (Flange Type) 36. Head, Cylinder 4
Arm, Governor Control 27 Holder, Brush 22,23
Armature, Starter 22,23 Hose, Fuel 14
‘ ‘ ) Housing, Air 20
Baffle, Breather Valve 4 Housing, Air Cleaner 14
Baffle, 0il Base 10 Housing, Blower 20
Base, 011 10 . Housing, Cylinder 20
Base, Remote 0il Filter 31 : Housing, Starter 22,23
Bearing, Camshaft 4
Bearing, Crankshaft 4 Kit, Adapter - Remote Air Cleaner 32
Block, Cylinder 4 Kit, Adapter - Remote 0il Filter 31
Box, Breaker 18,19 Kit, Alternator Connector 25,26
Bracket, Dashpot 9 Kit, Fuel Tank 33
Bracket, Fill Tube 10 Kit, Gasket - Engine 4
Bracket, Governor Control 12 Kit, Repair - Carburetor 16,17
Bracket, Ignition Coil 18 Kit, Repair - Starter 22,23
Brush, Ground-Starter 22,23 Kit, Tuneup - Ignition 19
Cable, Spark Plug 18 Lever, Choke 29
Camshaft 7 Line, Fuel - Gasoline 33
Cap, Fuel Tank 33
Carburetor Components 16,17 Manifold, Exhaust 36
Carburetor, Gasoline 14 Manifold, Intake 14
Clamp, Muffler 36 . ‘ Muffler, Exhaust ' 36
Coil, Ignition 18 ‘
Cover, Air-Cleaner 14 Piston 6
Cover, Breaker Box 19 Plate, Bearing - Rear 4
Cover, Dust-Starter 22,23 Plug, Spark 18
Cover, Exhaust 35 Pump, Fuel-Vacuum (Gasoline) 14
Cover, Valve 4 Pump, 0il 10

Crankshaft 8

Regulator, Voltage 25,26
Dashpot 14 Ring, Piston 6
Drain, 0il Filter 10 Rod, Connecting 6

Rod, Control 12,27,28
Element, Air Cleaner 14 N

Seal, 0il1 4,9

Filter, Breather Tube 14,32 Seat, Valve 4
Filter, Fuel 30 Starter Components 22,23,34
Filter, 011 31, Stator 25,26
Flywheel 8 Strap, Fuel Tank 33
Switch, Hatko 35
Gasket, Breaker Box 18,19 Switch, Pressure - 011 31,35
Gasket, Cylinder Head 4
Gasket, 011 Base 10 Tank, Fuel 33
Gasket, Valve Cover 4 Tappet, Valve 4
Gear, Camshaft 7 . Tube, Breather 14,32
Gear, Crankshaft 8 Tube, 011 4
Gear, Ring 8 Tube, Vacuum Port 9
Gearcase 9 ‘
Governor 12 Valve, Exhaust 4
Guard, Flywheel 8 Valve, Intake 4

Valve, Shut-off 33



Introduction

This Catalog applies to the standard B43G-GA018 Engines. Parts are arranged in groups ‘
of related items. FEach illustrated part is identified by a reference number corres- Pt
ponding to the same reference number in the parts list for that group. Parts illustra-
tions are typical.  Using the Medel and Spec No. from the nameplate, seiect the Parts
that apply to your engine. Unless otherwise mentioned in the description, parts are
interchangeable between models. Right and Teft sides are determined by facing the
blower end (front) of the engine.

WARNING

This engine .is not designed or intended for
use in any type of aircraft, Use of this
engine in aircraft may result in enginhe
failure and cause serious bodily injury,
death and/or property damage.

,h\‘\\
NOTICE! S
Items referenced as Optional indicate parf is factory installed and ma
not be aqglicab1e~to all models. For field conversions additional parts
are usually required. ,
TN



TN



Cylinder Block




VY

REF
NO.

1

[o s BE e )

10
11
12
13

14

18

18

17

PART
NO.

517-0048
800-0051

104-0776

101-0450
101-0450-02

101-0450~-10

101-0450-20
101-0450-30
104-0875
101-0415

101-0439
101-0551
101-0430
101-0437
101-0405
509~0041
516-0072
120-0735

110-1824

110-1824-02
110-1824-05
110-1824-10
110-1824-25

110-0197

110-0197-02
110-0197-05
110-0197-10
110-0197-25

101-0432

101-0432-02
101-0432-10
101-0432-20
101-0432-30

110-1807
110-1807

110~-1807
110-3161
110-0068

QTY
USED

1

1
5

AR

R et B s

P s e PR RN RN kR R R s

N RS

RO

Cylinder Block

PART
DESCRIPTION

Block, Cylinder (See Short
Block Catalog #932-0109)
(IncTudes Parts Marked *)

*Plug, Welch (1-5/8")
Camshaft Opening

*Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 1-1/4")

*Shim, Crankshaft End Play
{.005") '

Bearing, Crankshaft - Rear
(Includes Thrust Washer)
*Standard

.002" Undersize
.010" Undersize
.020" Undersize
.030" Undersize
*Washer, Thrust
*Gasket, Bearing Plate

Plate, Bearing - Rear
*Standard ’
Optional ~ 4 Boss

Optional - SAE B

Optional - SAE A
*Bearing, Camshaft *
*Seal, 0i1 - Crankshaft Rear
*Pin, Drive - Bearing Stop
*Tube, 011 - Cylinder Block

Insert, Valve Seat - Exhaust

*Standard
.002" Oversize
.005" Qversize
.010" Oversize
.025" Oversize

Insert, Valve Seat - Intake

*Standard
.002" Qversize
.005" Oversize
.010" Oversize
.025" Oversize

Bearing, Crankshaft - Front
(Flanged)

*Standard
.002" Undersize
.010" Undersize
.020" Undersize
.030" Undersize
Guide Valve
Engines w/o Intake Valve
Seals
Intake
Exhaust
Engines with Intake Valve
Seals
*Exhaust
*Intake
*Gasket, Intake Valve Guide

REF
NO.

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

38
40
41

42

43

44
45

PART
NO.

517-0120
850-0050
516-0141
123-1175
123-1173
123-1174
110-1879
110-2274
110-1921

115-0006
115-0006-02
115-0006-05
110-2368
110-1955
800-0010

110-0539
110-0639
509-0168
803-0071

110-2287
110-3181

110-3214
110-3213
110-0904

526-0018
526-0122

800-0540
800-0571
526-0063

517-0067
110-0893

168-0140
168-0183

168-0153
168-0182

QTY
USED

W R s R U1

NN N B B

N N A% N

[

1

10

Ne

1

PART
DESCRIPTION

*Plug, Breather Hole
*Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")
*Pin, Gear Cover Alignment
Reed, Breather Valve
Baffle, Breather Valve
Spring, Breather Valve
Cover, Valve - RH
Cover, Valve - LH
Gasket, Valve Cover
Tappet, Valve
Standard
.002" Oversize
.005" Oversize
Valve, Intake
Valve, Exhaust
Screw, Cap — Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 1-3/4")
Spring, Valve
Lock, Valve Spring
Seal, Valve - Intake
(Optionatl)
Screw, Set (3/8-16 x 5/8")
Gasket, Cylinder Head
Standard
Optional (Graphoil)
Head, Cylinder
Right Side
Left Side
Roto Cap - Valve
Washer, Flat (1/4" Screw)
Washer, Flat (11/32" ID x
23/32" OD x 10 Ga. Thk)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(Special)
1-5/8" Long
2" Long
Washer, Flat - Copper
(17/64" ID x 7/16" 0D x
1/32" Thk)
*Plug, Core Hole
Washer, Intake Valve Spring
Retainer — Optional
Kit, Gasket
Gasket Kit, Valve Grind/
Carbon Removal (Standard
Head Gaskets) ‘
Gasket Kit, Valve Grind/
‘Carbon: Removal (Graphoil
Head Gaskets)
Gasket Kit, Complete
(Standard Head Gaskets)
Gasket Kit, Complete
(Graphoil Head Gaskets)

* - Parts Included in the Cylinder Block.



REF  PART
NO. NO.

1

112-0186
112-0186-05
112-0186-10
112-0186-20
112-0186-30
112-0186-40
112-0229
518-0311

W

113-0189
113-0189-05
113-0189-10

'113-0189-20.

113-0189-30
113-0189-40

QrY
USED

BRORONPOR PN

‘R1ng Set,

Piston and Rod

PART
DESGRIPTION

Piston and Pin (Includes

Reta1n1ng Rings)
 Standard

‘.005" Oversize

© 010" Oversize
.020" Oversize
.030" Oversize
.040" Oversize

Pln Piston

g. Retaining

Piston

Standard

.Q0&" Oversize
‘:010” Oversize
- .020" Oversize
~.030" Oversize

. 040" Oversize

CT-1055
//’*\
REF  PART QTY PART ‘ ‘
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
5 : Rod, Connecting (Includes
Bolt and Nut)
114-0300 2 - Standard
114-0300-10 2 .010" Undersize
114-0300-20 2 .020" Undersize
114-0300-30 2 .030" Undersize
6 114-0240 4 Bolt, Connecting Rod (Special)
7 870-0302 4 Nut, Hex — Crown Lock

(5/16 24)

[P



Camshaft

TN
C-1084
N REF  PART QTY PART REF  PART QTY ‘ PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 150-0078 1 Ring, Retaining 7 105-0332 1 Gear, Camshaft (Inciudes
2 150-1519 1 Hub, Governor Cup : Spacer & Plate)
3 150-1520 1 Cup, Governor 8 105-0541 1 Washer, Thrust - Special
4 Ball, Governor 9 150-0075 1 Pin, Center
510-0015 - & . .5-Ball Governor 10 515-0001 1 Key, Woodruff - Camshaft Gear
510-0015. 6 6-Ball Governor, ‘ 11 105-0402 1 Camshaft (Incliudes Center Pin)
o
VR



Crankshaft and Flywheel

REF
NO.

1

-2

3

[4,]

[+ IR K2

PART
NO.

104-0170
850-0055

526-0017
815-0519
821-0014

134-4120
104-0779

134-3806

134-3938

134-3912

104-1548
104-1331
104-1441

QTY

USED

[

I

~ PART
DESCRIPTION

" Screw, Cap - Hex Head -
i Special

Washer, Lock - Spring (7/16")
Washer, Flat (15/32" ID x
1-1/4" 0D x 174" Thk)
Screw, Tapping — Hex Washer
Head (#10-32 x 1/2")
Screw, Cap - Hex Head Locking
{5/16-18 x 1/2")
Guard, Flywheel
Gear, Ring
Flywheel {Includes Ring Gear)
Engines without Flywheel
Alternator
Engines with flywheel
Alternator :
Without Imbalance Weight
With Imbalance Weight
(Identify by 3/4"
Drilled Holes on Backside
of Flywheel)
Crankshaft (Includes Parts
Marked *)
1-1/4" Stub
1-17/8" Tapered Stub
With 1.437 Stub

RE

F

NO.

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17

18

19

- 20

*

PART
NO.

518-0014
104-0043

104-0032
515-0227
515-0001
515-0103
134-3847
821-0010

© 190-0546

190-0687

190-0577
541-0222
515-0007

QTY
USED

- (S e O

b b

PART
DESCRIPTION

Ring, Retaining
Washer, Gear Retaining -
Special
Gear, Crankshaft
*Key, Flywheel
*Key, Crankshaft Gear
*key., Crankshaft Stub
Venturi, Biower Wheel
Screw, Cap - Hex Washer Head
(1/4-20 x 1/2")
PTO Shaft (2" Pilot)
1-7/16" Diameter
1" Diameter
Kit, Shaft
Front PTO, 1-7/18" Diameter
PTO, 1" Diameter
Key. Machine (1/4 x 2")

Parts Included in Crankshaft Kit.

B




REF
NO.

> G WN =

—= O © ® -3

PART
NO.

103-0738

510-0105
150-1470
150-1187
815-0046

516-0130

509-0008
510-0014
509-0040
103-0408

800-0032
800-0545

QTY
USED

e e N e N N S

-

Gearcase

PART
DESCRIPTION

Gearcase Assembly (Kit)
Includes Parts Marked *)
*Bearing, Governor Shaft
*Shaft and Arm, Governor
*Yoke, Governor Shaft
*Screw, Machine — Pan Head
(#8-32 x 3/8")
*Pin, Dowel — Governor Cup
Stop
*Seal, 0il - Governor Shaft
*Ball, Bearing - Governor Shaft
*Seal, 0il - Governor Shaft
Gasket, Gearcase Mounting
Screw, Cap — Hex Head
5/16-18 x 1-3/4"
2-3/4" Long (Special)

REF
NO.

12
13

14
15

16
17
18

19
20

PART
NO.

526-00865
149-1299

520-0933
526-0065

862-0015
150-2090

815-0194

503-0301

149-1321

CT-1040-1

QTY
USED

5

R

PART
DESCRIPTION

Washer, Flat - Copper
(21/64" 1D x 9/18" OD x
1/16" Thk)

*Tube, Vacuum Port

Stud, Gear Cover

Washer, Flat - Gear Cover
(21/64 ID x 9/16 0D x
1/16" Thk)

‘Nut, Hex (5/16-18)

Bracket, Dashpot - Gov. Arm -
Begin Spec D

Screw, Hex Head - W/ET
(10-32 x 3/8")

*Clamp, Vacuum Port Cap
*Cap, Vacuum Port

* ~ Parts Included in 103-0701 Gearcase.



0il System

LS-1080-1

10



(73

REF
NO.

F O N

11
12
13
14
15

17
18

PART
NO.

120--0491
120-0161
850~0040
800-0007

120-0713
801-0049

526-0066
120-0140
120-0398
122-0321

122-0378
122-0320

526-0065

800-0028
505-0057

122-0645
122-0406
122-0360
815-0194

QTY
USED

NN

N = Xt [l o

[y

[SE SRR

0il System

PART
DESCRIPTION

Pump, 0i1 (Components Not
Sold Separately)

Gasket Kit, 0il Pump

Washer, Lock Spring (1/4")

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 1")

Cup, Intake - 0il Pump

Screw, Cap —~ Hex Head
(3/8-24 x 7/8")

Washer, Flat - Copper
(25/64" 1D x 9/16" 0D x
1/16" Thk)

Spring, Bypass Valve

Plunger, Bypass Valve

Gasket, 0il Filter Adapter
Use with Adapter 122-0320
Use with Cover 122-0438

Adapter, Mounted 0il Filter

Washer, Flat - Copper
(21/64" ID x 9/16" OD x
1/16" Thk)

Screw, Cap — Hex Head
(5/16~18 x 1")

Plug, Pipe

Filter, 0Qil
Without Hex Nut
With Hex Nut (Optional)

Drain, 011 Filter .

Screw, Cap - Hex Head w/ET
(#10-32 x 3/8")

11

REF
NO.

19

20
21
22
23

24
25

26
27

28

29
30

31

32

34
35

PART
NO.

102-1220
505-0056
102-1200
850-0050

800-0056
800-0061

123-1402
134-3864
815-0340

509-0142
122-0438

516-0212
123-1612

815-0576

870-0120
800-0034

850-0045
123-1611

QTY
USED

= N s EFN N [

[l V]

-

PART
DESCRIPTION

Base, 0il (Includes Parts
Marked +)
+Plug, Pipe - Qi1 Drain (1/2")
Gasket, 01l Base
Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")
Screw, Cap — Hex Head
Spec B (3/8-16 x 2-1/2")
Begin Spec C
(3/8-16 x 3-3/4")
Cap and Indicator, 0il Fill
Baffle, 0il Base Air
Screw, Tapping — Hex Washer
Head (#10-32 x 3/8")
0-Ring, 01l Fill Cap
Cover, 0il Filter Pad -
Optional
+Pin, Dowel - Begin Spec C
Bracket, Fill Tube - Begin
Spec C
Screw, Round Head
(#10 x 1-1/4") Begin Spec C
Nut, Speed (#10) Begin Spec C
Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16-
18 x 2-1/4") Begin Spec C
Washer, Lock (5/16") - Begin
Spec C
Spacer, Fill Tube Bracket -
Begin Spec C

+ - Parts Included in.102-1220 Qi1 Base.



REF

W P

(62085

PART
NO.

1501433
150-0694
821-0010

150-1214
518-04086

orY
USED

[l el ol

[T

Governor

PART
DESCRIPTION

Bracket, Governor Contre’

Stud, Adjusting

Screw, Cap - Hex Head Locking
{(1/4-20 x 1/2")

Spring, Governor

Clip, Retaining - Control Rod

12

REF
NO.:

6
7
8

PART
NO.

518-0004
150-1924
870-0131

815-0436

QTY
USED

1
1
1

PART
DESCRIPTION -

Clip, Retaining - Control Rod

Rod, Control

Nut, Hex - Governor Adjusting
(WET 10-32)

Screw, Cap - Hex Washer Head
(1/4-20 x 1/2%)

e



e

13



Fuel System

FS-11251

14



"/‘_\‘\

REF
NO.

OO W N

10
11
12

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23

PART
NO.

865-0020
140-1663
140-1496
140-1228
509-0145
140-1885

815-0389

815-0575

- 815-0470

526-0234

145-0521
140-1661
301-0458

123-1417
123-1429

146-0381
146-0387

146-0429

184-0733
154-1977
145-0438
154-2206
850~-0040
800-0023

800-0033
800-0034
850-0045
154-1744

QTY
USED

[ Y

no

»N

[

e

[ Y QRN Ry

NGB =W

Fuel System

PART
DESCRIPTION

Nut, Wing (1/4-20)
Cover, Air Cleaner
Wrapper, Air Cleaner Element
Element, Air Cleaner (Paper)
Seal, O0-Ring
"Housing, Air Cleaner .
Screw, Hex Washer Head
Tapping (1/4-20 x 3/8") -
Spec B
*Thread-forming (1/4-20 x
3/8") - Begin Spec C
Screw, Machine - Hex Head
(#10-32 x 1-1/2")
Washer, Flat (7/32 1D x
17/32 OD x .105" Thk)
Plate, Air Deflector
Tube, Air Intake
Spacer, Air Cleaner Stud
(1/8 x 1")
Filter, Breather Tube
Tube, Crankcase Breather
Carburetor, Complete
(Includes Mounting Gasket)
(See Separate Group for
Components)
Spec B, C
Begin Spec D ~ w/o Semi-
Automatic Choke
Begin Spec D ~ With Semi-
Automatic Choke
Gasket, Carburetor to Adapter
Adapter, Carburetor
Gasket, Adapter to Manifold
Manifold, Intake
Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4")
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 1-3/8")
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
5/16-18 x 2"
5/16-18 x 2-1/4"
Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16")
Gasket, Manifold to Block

15

REF
NO.

25

26

27

PART
NO.

140-1827
140-1961
800-0028

870-0048

870~-0399

28

29
30
31

32

34
35

45
46
47

821-0004

153-0515
153-0514
815-0359

502-0313

332-0941
508-0021
149-1982

815-0555

503-0301

503-1199
149-1321

503-0663
140-1692

870-0365

1526-0041

140-1942

503-0731
150-2091

868-0002 -

Q1Y
USED

[

[N N A T Y S = PO s

—

e

PART
DESCRIPTION

Support, Air Cleaner
Spec B
‘Begin Spec B
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 1")
Nut, Hex
Hex, Washer Head (5/16-18)
- Spec B
‘Flanged, Self-Lock {5/16-18)
- Begin Spec C
Screw, Cap - Hex Washer Head
(#10-32 x 5/16")
Bracket, Choke Cable
Clip, Choke Cable
Screw, Tapping - Slotted
Hex Washer Head
(#10-32 x 7/8")
Etbow, Hose
Tie, Breather Tube

" Grommet, Rubber (3/4" Hole)

Pump, Fuel (Inciudes Parts
Marked *) (See Separate
Group for Components)

Screw, Tapping - Pan Head
(#10-24 x 5/8")

*Clamp, Hose (7/16")
*Hose, Fuel (13")
*Cap, Fuel Outlet

Hose, Fuel Pump Vacuum
Cover, Element - Opticnal’
Nut, Hex (1/4-20) - Self Lock

*Washer, Flat (21/64 ID x

100 x 1/16" Thk)
Kit, Housing - Air Cleaner
(Includes Pargs Marked °)
Clamp, Wire (1/2")
Dashpot - Begin Spec D
Nut, Hex - Jam (5/16-24)

* - Parts Included in 149-1982 Fuel Pump Kit.
* - Parts Included in. 140-1942 Housing Kit.



Carburetor Components
Begin Spec

REF PART QTY PART REF PART QTY PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
146-0429 1 Carburetor, Complete © 4 146-0327 1 Variable Jet Kit - Optional
(Includes Mounting Gasket) (High Altitude Application)
With Semi-Automatic Choke 5 146-0432 1 Kit, Repair — With Semi-
1 146-0438 1 +Gasket Package - With Semi- Automatic Choke (Includes
Automatic Choke Parts Marked +)
2 146-0437 1, Float Package - With Semi- 6 146-0334 1 Jet, Power
- Automatic Choke 7 146-0425 1 Jet, Idie
3 154~-0733 - 2 Gasket, Carburetor Mounting

+ ~ Parts Included in 146-0432 Repair Kit.

18



REF .
NO.

[N

1O W

PART
NO.

146-0381
146-0387
146-0377

146-0393
146-0324
146-0322
146-0326
146-0325
146-0329

146-0347
146-0394
146-0337

Carburetor Components
(Spec B, D)

QTY
USED

PART
DESCRIPTION -

Carburetor, Complete (Inciudes
Mounting Gasket)
1 Spec B, C
1 Begin Spec D
1 Choke, Shaft Kit
Throttle Shaft Kit
Spec B, C
Begin Spec D
*Screw and Plug Kit
*Gasket Kit
Float Kit
*Valve and Seat Kit
Jet, Power
Begin Spec B, C
Begin Spec D
Jet, Idie

[ e Ll

I

17

c,

REF
NO.

9
10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

PART
NO.

146-0335

146-0331

154~-0733
146-0327
146-0343
146-0340
146-0341

146-0342
146-0356

Q1Y
USED

1

N

)

FS-1440

PART.
DESCRIPTION

Needle, Idie Adjusting
*Spring, Idle Adjusting Needle
Intake, Air (Not Soid
Separately)
Body (Not Sold Separately)
*Gasket, Carburetor Mounting
Variable Jet Kit - Optional
(High Altitude Application)
(Includes Parts Marked +)
+Power Jet, Variable (Includes
Gasket)
+Retainer, Power Needle
(Includes Gasket)
+Spring, Power Needle
+Needle Complete, Power
Kit, Repair (Includes Parts
Marked *)

* - Parts Included in 146-0356 Repair Kit.
+ — Parts Included in 146-0327 Variable Jet Kit.



REF:
NO..

1

RSl U

o e

PART
NO.

160-1303

160-1180
850-0038

802-0034

160-1151

166-0772

166-0604

167-1596

187-1802

QTY
USED

N NN e

s

Ignition System

PART
DESCRIPTION

Box, Breaker (See Separate -
Group for Components)

_ {Includes Mounting Gasket)
Gasket, Breaker Box Mounting .

washer, Lock - Spring {(1/4")
Screw, Socket Head (1/4-20 x
3/4|n)

Plunger, Breaker Points
Coil, Ignition

Cap, Coit Terminal (Part of
Coil)

Cable, Spark Plug

27" {Left)
18" (Right)

© REF

NO.

g

10

11

12 .

13
14

15
16

18

PART
NO.

167-0291
167-0263
503~0311
336-2378
166-0554

850-2005
815-0389 -

166-0741
166-0614

QTY
USED

RO RO PO b s PO N

NN 2

sttt
o = ~Ilrpa
e

\

ES-1180

PART
DESCRIPTION
Plug. Spark
Spec B, C

Begin Spec D
Clamp, Coil
Lead, . Breaker Box to Coil

" Nut, Hex {Special)

Washer, Lock-Spring (Metric)

Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer
Head (1/4-20 x 1/2")
Bracket, Ignition Coil
Bushing, Rubber (Inside Cap
166-0604)




13

Breaker Box

ES-1217

REF PART QTY PART REF PART QTY
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED
160-1303 1 Breaker Box (Includes Parts 8 802-0034 ‘2
Marked *)
1 802-0022 1 *Screw, Cap - Hex Socket 9 850-0040 2
(#10-24 x 1-1/2") 10 160-1183 1
2 509-0065 1 *Retainer {"0" Ring) 11 160-1219 1
3 5260008 1 *Washer, Flat (13/64 ID x 12 160-1150 1
7/16 OD x 1/32" Thk) 14 336-2378 1
4 160-1285 1  *Cover, Breaker Box 15 160-1311 1
5 815-0358 1  *Screw, Cap - Slotted
(#8-32 x 5/16")
7 312-0246 1 *Condenser

* ~ Parts Included in

19

PART
DESCRIPTION

*Screw, Cap - Socket Head
(1/4-20 x 3/4")

*Washer, Lock (1/4")

*Point Set, Breaker

*Base, Breaker

*Gasket, Breaker Box

Lead, Breaker Box to Coil

Tune Up Kit (Includes Points
and Condenser)

160-1303 Breaker Box.



Air Housing

CS-1163

20




REF

NO.

1

PART

NO.
134-4288
134~-4257
134-4285

815-0261

134-3862

. 134-4265

134-4270

1344272

13442786

134-4280

134-3518

134-4297

134-4340

134-4476

134-4512

QTY
USED

oy

-~ Air Housing

PART
DESCRIPTION

Housing, Blower
Engines with Mounted 011
Filter
With Standard Air Cleaner -
Without 011 Filter
With Remote Air Cleaner -
With 0il Filter
Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer
Head (1/4-20 x 7/16")
Housing, Cylinder Air - Left
Side
For Models Without Overheat
Switch, Without We'd Nuts
For Models With Overheat
Switch - With Weld Nuts -
7.33" Long
Housing, Cylinder Air - Right
Side
Engines With Mounted 0il
Filter
. Use Without Top Mounted
Voltage Regulator - with
Weld Nuts
Use With Top Mounted
Voltage Regulator - 15
Ampere With Weld Nuts
Use With Top Mounted
Voltage Regulator - 20
Ampere Without Weld Nuts

Use With Remote 0il1 Filter

- With Top Mounted
Voltage Regulator - With
Weld Nuts
Engines Without 0il Filter
Use Without Top Mounted
Voltage Regulator -
Without Weld Nuts
Use With Top Mounted
Voltage Regulator -~ 15
Ampere With Weld Nuts
Use Without Top Mounted
Voltage Regulator - With
Weld Nuts
Use With Top Mounted
Voltage Regulator - 15
Ampere Without Weld Nuts
Use Without Top Mounted
Voltage Regulator -
Without Weld Nuts

2

REF
NO.

5

6

11

PART QTY
NO. USED
81520290 2
526-0021 2
821-0008 5
82140016 2
815-0290 2
526-0018 2

" PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer
Head (1/4-20 x 5/8")

Washer, Flat (17/64" ID x
3/4" 0D x 1/16" Thk)

. Screw, .Cap - Hex Washer Head

(1/4-20 x 1/4")
Screw,” Cap - Hex Washer Head
(5/16-18 'x 3/4")
Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer
Head (1/4-20 x 5/8")
Washer, Flat {17/64" ID x
5/8" OD x 1/16" Thk)



" REF
- NO.

PART
NO.

191-1255
191-1527
815-0570

191-1634

LML

191-1036

- 191-1048

850-0040
191-1287
191-1038
191-1039

NN

QTY
USED

PO

PR B S PO N S e et

23242526

PART
DESCRIPTION

Motor, Starter (Complete)
W/0 Drive End Dust Cap
With Drive End Dust Cap

Screw, Cap - Hex Washer Head
(5/16"-18 x 1")

Cap, Dust - Drive End

#Cover, Dust

#Nut, Stop

#Washer, Stop Nut
#Spring, Anti-drift
#Spacer, Dust Cover

Drive

Screw, Hex Ca

Washer, Lock (1/4")

Cap, Orive End

Washer, Armature Thrust

Armature

t*Spring, Brush

tBrush Holder

tScrew and Lockwasher
t+*Brush, Ground

22

REF,  PART

NO.
21

22

23 .

24
25

26
27

28

29

30

N HF X+

NO.

§
§

wn

I

191-1040

191-1359
191-1041

Included
Included
Included
Not Sold

QTY
USED
1
1

ES-1216

PART
DESCRIPTION

t*Stud and Brush, Input

tBushing, Insulation - Input
Stud

tWasher, Insulation — Input
Stud

tWasher, Flat - Input Stud

tWasher, Lock - Input Stud

tNut, Securing - Input Stud
Cap, Commutator (Includes
Parts Marked 1)

Housing, Starter Motor

Dust Cover (Includes Parts
Marked #)

Repair Kit, Brush, Spring and
Stud (Includeés Parts Marked *)

in the 191-1040 Cap.

in the 191-1041 Brush, Spring, and Stud Kit.

in the 191-1359 Dust Cover.
Separately.




REF
NO.

N =

e
BWNFEOWWO-I0 &

N 3 2 b gt s
Qo100

N
e

PART
NO.

191-1567
815-0570

191-1534

§

§

§
191-1036
191-1048
850-0040
191-1597

191-1038
191-1039

NN

Starter Cdmpdnehfé‘FiBegiH Spec C

QTY
USED

R =

RN D N R e b el s e

PART
DESCRIPTION

Motor, Starter (Compiete)
Screw, Cap - Hex Washer Head
(5/16"-18 x 1")
Cap, Dust - Drive End
#Cover, Dust
#Nut, Stop
#Washer, Stop Nut
#Spring, Anti-drift
#Spacer, Dust Cover
Drive
Screw, Hex Cap - Special
Washer, Lock (1/4")
Cap, DOrive End
Washer, Armature Thrust
Armature
t*Spring, Brush
1Brush Holder
tScrew and Lockwasher
+*Brush, Ground
t*Stud and Brush, Input

23

REF
NO.

22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29

30

nF k-
|

£5-1216

PART QTY PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
§ 1 {Bushing, Insulation - Input
Stud
§ 1 tWasher, Insulation - Input
Stud
§ 1 twasher, Flat - Input Stud
§ 1 tWasher, Lock - Input Stud
§ 1 tNut, Securing - Input Stud
191-18532 1 Cap, Commutator (Includes
Parts Marked t)
§ 1 Housing, Starter Motor
191-1359 1 Dust Cover (Includes Parts
Marked #)
191-1533 1 Repair Kit, Brush, Spring and
Stud (Includes Parts Marked *)
Included in the 191-1532 Cap.
Included in the 191-1533 Brush, Spring, and Stud Kit.
Included in the 191-1359 Dust Cover.
Not Sold Separately.



OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT SECTION

This section contafms illustrated parts listing of factory installed options for /\\ N
these industrial engines. Optioms may not be.applicable to all models; for : (I
field conversions additional parts are usually required. Optional parts listed ‘
in this section are fm additiom er in place of those shown in the standard
-engine parts section. ‘ B

I

[

|

\

|

u



REF
NO.

w N

PART
NO.

191-1276
332-2423

' 323-1257

815-0470

QrY
USED

1

N W

Option 1

Flywheel A1ternatgr - 20 Ampere

1
5
e i
PO N
O N \N
PSS
.“:," \: l\ |'
~exg, ‘,};‘(x\ \/,_) N ‘-,}
& Avh
&80T A0
o~ - S
X S [ ,’:.b.
z.‘ ‘ “‘- [ TN
\,l ! Sw ! \/ ’ .’
, 3 Py
N P WL
:;\l NS A 2
—\,\ ’ K
\& e (tk
\"Q\J ,1’ \'
~a w0
8
9
PART REF PART
DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
Stator (Includes Terminals 6 191-1275
and Connector Bodies) 7 821-0007
*Terminal, Stator Leads
Kit, Connector - Body and 8 167-0188
Terminal {Includes Parts 9 332-2319

Marked *)
Screw, Machine - Hex Head -
Self-Lock (#10-32 x 1-1/2")

25

(Phelon)

-
s
-

ST o s
‘; ) - .--" -t '
Ty Tt t
[y ‘
I
\
© ¢
LAY o’
r\\ .= —"-"
. -
T N
*&'\“ el
ES-1353
QTY PART
USED DESCRIPTION
1 .Regulator, Voltage
“1 Screw, Cap - Hex Washer Head-
(1/4-20 x 1/4")
1 Clip, Cable
1 C]amp, Wire - A1ternator Leads

- Parts Included in 323~ 1257 Alternator Connector

Body Kit.



. REF
-~ NO.

PART
NO.

191-1256
332-2423
323-1257
815-0593

191-1206

Option_ 2
Flywheel Alternator

30y,
Lo iid) ?J:’

L (

ALELLS 2,
Ty,
/

L
AP
7

QY PART
YSED. " DESCRIPTTON
1 Includes Terminals
Connector Bodies)
3 inal, Stator Leads
2 . Connector - -Body and
- Terminal {Includes Parts
Marked *)

3 Screw, Mach1ne — Hex Head -
B | {#10-32 x 1-37/8")
1 Regumatur Yoltage

11

15 Ampere (Phelon)

3REF
NO.

12
14

%

-—
I' - ) 7 !
" »
v - " ‘x‘
- ~ -’ Pre
----- - )“.-- -.-.',,‘ o8 \ l
L ’J,;.;i bt D 1
“\' T \"‘v <w" |
v BN L
‘l‘ e ‘
<, '
|\ 'l
\ /
0
A L
‘r\ a “ .—"-'
h“:k : = '.,.""
h N R
E$-1354
PART QTY PART
NO. USED . DESCRIPTION
821-0007 1 Screw, Cap - Hex #Washer Head
(1/4-20 x 1/4™)
167-0188 1 Clip, Cable
332-2319 1 Clamp, Wire - Alterrmator Leads
323-0853 1 Body, Terminal Conmector
323-1085 1 Body, Terminal Gonnector
323-0892 1 Body, Terminal Conmector
323-0890 1 Body, Terminal Connector
Parts Included &in 323-1257 Alternator -Connector
‘Body Kit.




a

REF

[4)] W

<o

PART
NO.

150-1214
153-0514
150-1725
815-0359

815-0510 -
150-1398

150-1345
150-1576
815-0436

526-0021

QTY
USED

[

30

Governor Cont
(s

PART
DESCRIPTION

Spring, Governor

Clamp, Cable

Bracket, Cable

Screw, Tapping - Hex Head
(#10-32 x 7/8%) -

Screw, Tapping - Hex Head
(#6-32 x 5/8")

Spring, ldie Setting

Arm, Governor Control
Uze With Swivel
Use Without Swivel -

Screw, Cap ~ Hex Washer Head
(1/4-20 x 1/2")

Washer, Flat (17/64" ID x
3/4" 0D x 1/16" Thk) -

pt
ol
de

i

vtLO

2]

REF
NO.

10
11

12
13
14
15
16

17

PART
NO.

150-1269
518-0406

518-0004
150-1924
516-0059
526-0006

815-0104

152-0155

n 3
" Variable Speed
ull) ‘

Fs-1274

QTY
USED

[N

o

PART
DESCRIPTION

Bushing, Control Arm

Clip, Retaining - Control Rod
to Governor Shaft

Clip. Retaining - Control Rod
to Carburetor

Rod, Governor Control

Pin, Cotter

Washer, Flat (15/64" ID x
1/2" 0D x 3/64" Thk)

Screw, Machine - Fillister
Head (#8-32 x 5/18")

Swivel, Cable Holding



PART ~
NO.

518-0406
518-0004

150-1924
815-0359

153-0514
150-1726

526-0021

850-0040
800-0007

Qry
USED -

1

L

e S =y

—

[

Option 4

Governor Control - Variable Speed

(Front Pull)

- PART
DESCRIPTION

-Clig, Retaining - Control Rod

to ‘Governor Arm

-€lip, Retaining - Gontrol Rod
~ta Carburetor
~-" Red, Control

Screw, Tapping - Hex Head

 U(#10-32 x 1/8")

Clamp, Throttle Cable
Bracket, Governor Control
Mounting,

Washer, Flat (17/64 ID x
3/4 0D »x 1/16" Thk)

Washer, Lock - Spring. (1/4")
Cap — Hex Head

20 % L")

!

4-

- 19~

2%

REF  PART

NO.

10

11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

NO.
815-0439
150-1727
152-0155
526-0006

516-0059
815-0104

150-1366
150-1754
815-0181

150-17556

FS-1138

QTY
USED

b e W

(R

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer
Head (8-15 x 1/2")
Bushing, Governor Caontrol

Swivel, Throttle Lever

Washer, Flat (15/64 ID x
1/2 0D x 3/64" Thk)

- Pin, Cotter

Screw, Machine - Fillister
Head (#8-32 x 5/16")
Link, Governor Control
Adapter, Governor Arm
Screw, Tapping. Hex Head
w/ET (#10-32 x 1/2"})
Spring, Governor



REF
NO.

e wN -

[

PART
NO.

526-0140
153-0523
153-0500
153-0524
821-0002

815-0480

QTY
USED

[

[

Option 5 ‘
Choke Control (Front Pull)

PART
DESCRIPTION

Washer, Flat (7/32 ID x
3/8 0D x 18 Ga. Thk)

Lever, Choke

Link, Choke

Bracket, Choke Cable

Screw, Cap - Hex Washer Head
(#10-32 x 1/4")

Screw, Shoulder
(#10-32 x .34")

29

REF
NO.

7
8
9
10

11
12

-

Al
Y Wl
4/ !

10

PART
NO.

854-0010
152-0155
815-0683

516-0059
815-0359

153-0514

QTY
USED

[l ol ol

=

FS-1131R

PART
DESCRIPTION

Washer, Lock - IT (#10)

Swivel, Choke Lever

Screw, Machine - Hex Head
(#8-32 x .31")

Pin, Cotter

Screw, Tapping - Slotted Hex
Washer Head (#10-32 x 7/8")

Clip, Choke Cable



REF  PART

© . NO. NO.

1 503-0707

2 503-0301

QTY
USED

2
3

Option 6
Fuel ine Filter

 PART
DESCRIPTION

Hose (1/4" 1D x 7/18" OD x
12" Long)
Clamp, Hose (7/16")

30

REF  PART
NO. NO.

149-2005
149-2005

QTY
USED

1

0

FS-1522

PART
DESCRIPTION

Filter, Fuel
Spec B, C
Begin Spec D



REF
NO.

G R W N

[Calge JIE ]

10
11

Option
Remote 0il F

7
ilter

PART
NO.

122-0554

122-0375

309-0105
502-0053

'122-0369
526-0065

802-0057
B802-0056
120-0398
120-0140
526-0066
801-0047

502-0805

QTY
USED

1

[N RSN

PART
DESCRIPTION

Kit, Adapter - Remote Qil
Filter (Includes Parts
Marked *) - :

*Gasket, 011 Filter Adapter
Switch, Low Qi1 Pressure
Etbow, Street (45°)
+Adapter, 01l Filter
*Washer, Flat - Copper
(21/64" -ID x 9/16" OD x
1/16" Thk) :
Screw, Cap - Socket Head
Prior to 6/86
(5/16-18 x 1-1/2")
Begin 6/86
(5/16-18 x 1-1/4")
+Valve, Bypass Plunger
+Spring, Bypass
+Washer, Flat (25/64 ID x
9/16 0D x 1/16" Thk)
+Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-24" x 5/8")
Elbow, Male {From Filter)

REF
NO.

12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24

X —

4+ -

3

PART QTY PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
502-0806 1 Elbow, Male (To Filter)
501-0440 2 Hose, 011
502-0804 2 Connector, Male
122-0476. 1. *Base, Remote Qil Filter
800-0027 3 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16" - 18 x 17/8")
122-0559 1 Bracket, Remote 0il Filter
870-0257 3 Nut, Self-Lock (5/16-18")
526-0030 2 Washer, Flat (13/32" ID x
7/8" OD x 1/8" Thk)
526-0174 2 Washer, Flat (13/32" ID x
25/32" OD x .005" Thk)
862-0003 2 Nut, Hex (5/16-18")
122-0469 1 Filter, 011
508-0184 1 *Grommet, Air Seal
122-0473 1  *Adapter Assembly, Remote 0il

Filter (Includes Parts
Marked +)

Parts Included in 122-~0554 Remote 0il Filter
Adapter Kit.
Parts Included in 122-0473 Adapter.



pi‘bhﬂ&*

Opti
r Cleaner Adapter

Remote Ai

!
{

 REF  PART QTY ‘ “PART ~ GREF  PART QrY PART

© NO.  NO. JSED. - ‘DESCRIPTION _NO. _ -NO. USED DESCRIPTION
140-1915 . 1 Kit, “‘Remote Air Cleaner 6 140-1714 1 *Adapter, Carburetor Air Intake
- iAkdapter {Includes -Parts 7T 813-0106 3  *Screw, Machine - Round Head
‘ . . Marked *) : ) . (#10-32 x 1-1/8")
1 509-0145 1 Seal, 0-Ring : 8 145-1428 1 *Elbow, Air Intake
2 850-0030 3 “*Washer, Lock—Spring (#10) ‘9 503-0274 1 *Clamp, Hose - Air Intake
3 123-1417 1 *Filter, ‘Breather Tube 10 - 503-0171 1 *Clamp, Hose
4 123-1539 1 *Tube, Crankcase Breather 11 517-0151 1 *Plug, Dot Button - Blower
5 503-0107 1 Clamp, Breather Tube : Housing Air Hole

** - Parts .Included in,i40<1915 Remote “Air Cleaner
Adapter. ‘

32



REF
NO.

DO WN R

~ PART
NO.

159-0597
159-0981
159-0596
159-0595
134-0599
501-0008
159-0020

QTY
USED

e B RN s

PART
DESCRIPTION

Kit, Fuel Tank - Complete
Tank, Fuel (Less Cap)
Strap, Fuel Tank

Bracket, Fuel Tank

Clip, Fuel Line

Line, Fuel

Cap, Fuel Tank

33

Y/
Paed

f el

QW

e Mounted)

PART
NO.

504-0013
505-0057
502-0020

813-0108

870-0053

QTY
USED

N

 PART’
DESCRIPTION

Valve, Shut-off

Plug, Tank Drain

Elbow, Carburetor Inlet

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#10-32 x 1-1/2")

Nut, Hex .(#10-32)



| Option 10 . ,
Starter Components - Solenoid Shift

REF  PART Q1Y PART ) - REF  PART Q1Y PART

- NO:. NO. USED . DESCRIPTION -'NO.:  NO. USED - DESCRIPTION.

1 Starter, Solenoid Shift T : Clutch Assembly, Starter
191-1682-01 1 Without Dust Seal ‘ (Includes Pinion Gear)
191-1808-01 1 With Dust Seal ‘ 191-1767 1 Used on 191-1682-01-Only

2 191-1809 1 Kit, Solenoid - Starter . 191-1810 1 Used on 191-1808-01 Only

{Includes Solenoid and -8 191-1811 1 Seal, Dust (Used on
Spring Plunger) . . 191-1808-01 Only)
3 191-1762 'l Kit, Bushing - Starter : - 9 815-0570 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Washer Head
‘ " (Includes Rear Cap with - L ~Starter Mount (5/16-18 x 1")
" Bushing ‘and Front Bushing) 10 191-1765 1 Kit, Hardware - Starter
4 191-1764. . 1 ‘Holder, Brush (Includes L (Includes (2) Solenoid Mtg
o Negative Brush)’ L ‘ Screws, 2 Thru Bolts,
5 191-1763 1~ Kit, Brush - Starter ‘ - o . Armature Shims,. Pinion
(Includes (2) Negative and . ‘ Collar and Retaining Ring)
(1) Positive Brushes) :
6 191-1766 1 Kit, Shift Lever - Starter
{Includes Lever, Wear Plate
and ‘Rubber Plug)
NOTE: Onan Part Number Stamped on the Starter NOTE: Phantom Items Not For Sale. For Replacement
Nameplate for Identification : Order Complete Starter.



Miscellaneous Optional Parts

\4

REF  PART Q1Y PART REF  PART QTY PART

NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 309-0237 1 Switch, Low 011 Pressure 14 Cover, Exhaust - RH
2 818-0076 2 Rivet, Switch (1/8") 134-3890 1 Use with 154-2128 Exhaust
3 309-0497 1 Switch, High Air Temperature Adapter
4 336-9501 1 Lead, High Air Temperature 134-4341 1 Use with 154-2343 Exhaust
Switch o Adapter
5 403-1523 2 Bracket, Lifting 15 190-0597 1 Adapter, Clutch - Electric -
7 104-1156 1 Weight, Balance Begin Spec D
8 801-0050 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head 16 134-3905 1 Support, Exhaust Cover
(3/8"-24" x 1") 17 821-0009 2 Screw, Lock (1/4-20 x 3/8")
9 850-0050 1 Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8") 18 159-1150 1 Tank, Fuel - Plastic '
10 134-3875 1 Screen, Flywheel (Stationary) (3.5 Gallon Capacity)
11 134-3868 3 Spacer, Flywheel Screen ‘
12 815-0359 3 Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer
Head (#10-32 x 7/8")
13 Cover, Exhaust - LH
134-4028 1 Use with 154-2129 Exhaust
Adapter
134-4254 1 Use with 154-2344 Exhaust
Adapter

35



Miscellaneous Exhaust Options

36

M-1435




REF

Lo R CA I SN N

10

12

PART
NO.

1565--1570
155-1692
154-1958
1541725

155-1697
155-1693

155-1256
155-1257

1541986
154-1669
154-1986
164-1669

155-1703
155-1704
155~-1848
185~1722
155-1723

Q1Y
USED

S ] [N ] PO RN

b s pmd

=t e

Miscellaneous Exhaust Options

NOTE: Various exhaust options are used on B43G industrial
engines. Select according to illustration.

PART
DESCRIPTION

Muffler, Exhaust

Muffier, Exhaust

Adapter, Exhaust (Flange Type)
Gasket, Exhaust Adapter
Muffler, Exhaust - Raygun

Withn Spark Arrestor

Without Spark Arrestor
Clamp, Muffler

1~1/4"

1-3/8"
Manifold, Exhaust -~ Crossover

Left Rear Outlet

Left Front Outlet

Right Front Outlet

Right Rear Outlet
Pipe, Exhaust (90°)

Left

Right
Muffler,
Muffler,
Muffler,

Crossover
R.H.
L.H.

31

REF
NO.

13

14
15
16
17

18
19

20
21

22

PART
NO.

154-2243
154-2457
154-2128
154-2129
154-2178
800-0026

850-0045
154-2158

154-2159
154-2343

154-2344

QTyY
USED

e

" PART
DESCRIPTION

Manifold, Exhaust
Crossover (Rear Back Outlet)
Right Rear Qutlet

Adapter, Exhaust - Right
(1-1/4" 0D Qutlet)

Adapter, Exhaust - Left:
(1-1/4" OD Outlet)

Manifold, Exhaust - (Right
Rear Downward Outlet)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18" x 3/4")

Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16")

Adapter, Exhaust -~ Right
(1-1/8" OD Outlet)

Adapter, Exhaust - Left
(1-1/8" 0D Qutlet)

Adapter, Exhaust - Right

. (1-15/64" OD Outlet)

Adapter, Exhaust - Left
(1-15/64" OD Outlet)



HARDWARE IDENTIFICATION

- lHlustrated hardware items are only for identification purposes. All hardware items listed throughout this parts
- catalog are steel SAE grade five (5) or lower (zinc plated with clear chromate dip) unless parts description
indicates dn‘ferently All dlmensmns are in inches.

EXTERNAL TObTH 'INTEVRNAL TOOTH EXTERNAL-INTERNAL COUNTERSUNK . SPRING *FLAT
LOCK (ET) . LOCK (IT) " TOOTH LOCK (EIT) EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK -
LOCK
- Flat washer.dimensions given are: Inside Diameter (ID), Outsnde Diameter (OD)
and Thickness (Thk) '
CARHIAGE BOLT . V'TRUSS HEAD i BINDER HEAD : PAN HEAD HEXAGON HEAD FILLISTER HEAD 7 FLAT HEAD
L L ! L L- ! L——vL‘J L‘LJ L——~L——J L L [ !- —1 !

[ - ) - 2 -
- : - ROUND HEAD HEXAGON WASHER OVAL HEAD . SQUARE HEAD SOCKET HEAD TWELVE POINT SLOTTED SOCKET

HEAD SET SET

mmm%m

)

e
L - Measure length between these points.
‘ lNTERNAL DRIVE TYPES Nominal size'(lractional diameter or screw nu'mber)
- ) o ' ' 7 ) Number of tﬁreads per inch
: % o : / % . ..: : . Length in inches
SLOTTED . CROSSVFIECESSED SIX POINT TWELVE POINT
- (PHILLIPS) SOCKET SOCKET
1/4-20 x 3/4"

STD. #35

NUT TYPES

FULL'I;IE*AGON . JAM HEXAGON HEXAGON WASHER SQUARE WING . . ACORN



'”"’IﬁfprRTs LIST FOR. MODEL _

3439 GAO]R '

’ ~\ FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG i m
PTIONAL GROUPSWN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP No ?ﬁ

carv. DESCRIPTION

. ?P}ART No

PART NO QTY. DESCRIPTION

MANUFA?TURED FOR GRAVELY : _
F]ywhee1 A]ternator - 15 Amp (Phe

' Governor Control - Variable Speed
(Side Pull -No Sw1ve1)

0pt1on 2:
- Option 3

- MiscelTaneous OptiAonS'

.,vw4a Stat1onary F1ywhee1 Screen

: Exhaust Manifold- R1ght Rear Downward Outlet )

.='1o4-133o
. 134-3859
. 134-3862
©102-1221

516-0212
- 102-0938
. 102-0743

<

-

-

1  Housing, Cylinder Air-R.H.
1
1

‘Crankshaft (Inc]udes keys)

Housing, Cylinder Air-L.H.
Base, 0i1 (Includes
Parts marked . *)
" *Pin, Dowel
*Plyg, 071 Drain (")
*Gasket, 0Qil Drain

e o
f |
] !
¢
. 1 [
- 3 T,

E—

$e
s




S S - .;._.,_.‘ i;;_;;“;‘1gq:ieg? ?t~”_¢i;:ui_ ;2:W;»‘}3e;;figék”h

V:IECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL B43G-GA018 ' - SPEC. . 4060B . . .
. FOR STANDARD FARTS REFER T0 CATALOG 955(m58‘4 Ksmy_:.

N‘:’OPTIONAL GROUPS IN‘CA?ALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. 1 oW

T \\.\,: ———

DESCRIRF%ON .faéARfﬂNoL ”

QTY' "Dééchipf10N7'7“ "

ei PART Mo., t:iQTY-' i

vff*f Manufactured For

John Deere 'ff‘]ff'

| 15a-2745
] 190-05697
. 168;0139_

2
1
s

fGasket Exhaust Adapter"
‘Adapter ;- ‘Clutch. =
- Gasket Kit, Carbon

F]ywhee] A1ternator - 20 Amq
(Phelon)

Variable Speed Governor

~ Contro? {(Front Pull);

Choke Contro] (Front Pu11) s @

o Remova1 . :
- Gasket Kit, Comp]ete
~ &tarter, Comp1ete ‘

0pt1on 1
158 0187 1
191~ 1567 o1

Opt1on 4

'*ﬂ;,OptjonVS;

1,¥ %%ibAfED:i

- 110-3181

104-1699

134-3847

1134-4254-50

403 3523 01
134- 4257
. 134-4265

134-4297 .

122-0774

122-0438

- 102-1222

505-0266

2
1
“v .‘ 1 |
o 134-4655-50 1

1

2

1

1

1

8
R

1 +Plug,; Pipe - 0il Dra1n ,

123-1404

509-0142

102-0743 -
102-0938

309—0237

140- 1961

~~338-1655
- 154-2343

T 154-2344

1

1

,GaSket éy11ndeh‘Head

‘Crankshaft (Inc]udes
Keys)

Venturi, Blower Whee1
‘Cover, Exhaust Tube -
Right .
Cover,
Left
Bracket,
Housing,
Housing,
Left
Housing,
Right
‘Gasket, 0il Filter-

Cover S
Cover, 0il Filter ~
Base, 0i1 (Includes.

Parts Marked +) .

Exhaust Tube -

Lifting
Blower

Cylinder Air -

(3/8")
Cap and Indicator, 0il
Fill (Includes 0-Ring)
0-Ring, 0i1 Fill Cigf

1 +Gasket, 0il Drain -
1 +PTldg, Bottom Qil Drain

1

1
1.,

ot

Switch, Low 0il
Pressure '
~Support, Air C]eaner
“Harness, Wiring
Adapter, Exhaust -
R1ght S ww

Adapter, Exhaust - Left;“

Cylinder Air q4

T

___REVISED__

PMcE_ 1 LoF 1



:ﬂaECML PARTS LIST r«*ore MODEL B436-—GA018
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 955~0253 KEY NO._ . . .
OPTIONAL GROUPS N CA%ALOG ARE LISTED BLY*GROUP NO ast.ow wHE

ji: PART NO / QTY DESCRIPTION ff PART NO. QTY'.-““? .fff‘ﬂ

~“”T,Manyfactured'Fdr;~'4aébbsen“:j: L 134-3891 ;l<1 ‘Cover, Exbaust Tube -1f~fﬂfﬁ.f
] ;3'ait,,,'A; j5M f«.;7._“l‘ -‘g'.f S . Left side e e
e ' h ' ‘ 134 4655 50 1 1Cover, Exhaust Tube ~“"fﬂ] N
11 ‘ Option=2 F1ywhee1 A1ternator - 15 Amp~ : - Right .Side e ST
- ) “{Phelon) ! ' _ 104—1156 ‘[1 Weight, “Balance
0pt1on 3 Var1ab1e Speed Governor 1191-1567 Tﬁ”Starter, Complete _ }
Control (S1de Pu11) . SR T S R U "'ﬁ T

‘ &11073151; ' 1k'BTock Assemb1y, :
Coooe o cylinder
104-1695- 1 Crankshaft (Inc]udes .
S . Keys) - 4 ; N B o
.. 510-0015 5 Ball, Governor o R o
. T 1101808 2 Valve, Intake EEE P - T
o 110-0904 2 Rotocap, Valve-Exhaust | ~ EEE R
110-0893 2 +Washer, Valve Spring a : e ‘
‘ ‘ Retainer S R
102-1218 1 Base, 0il (Inc]udes A i =
. o Parts Marked *) - ‘ T P
505-0158 1 *Cap, Pipe-0il Drain - R : IR
L o (72r). . / | :
505-0176 1 *Nipple, Long-0il Drai
o . (1/2" x 3-1/2"
122-0406 -1 Filter, 0t (With Hex

crew, Cap - Hex Head
- (3/8-16 x 3-3/4")
2 Gasket, Cylinder Head
-1 Cover, Element - Air
. , T Cleaner ;
149-2206-01 1 Filter, Fuel ‘ ‘
503-0301 ° 5 Clamp, Hose - Fuel - B
134-4276 . 1, Housing, Cyl Air - ' ’
- _ Right Side . o o o " S
- 134-4265 1 Housing, Cyl Air - ' R T
| - Left Side . I T S L
. 403-1523-01 2 Bracket, L1ftihg’ .
154-2128 1 Tube, Exhaus% - Right N < o
L e : + Side \ Tt B T T
. 154-2129 - 1 -Tube,: Exhaust - Left e v R s
I ST o side - § B R e
"154-2746 2 Gasket Exhaust

- 800-0061

——

o . . . BER o . R
e oL o L - ® (PO b e e L :

. pATED_ . 2/9/83 ' CREVISED_ ' 1/6/90  PAGE_ 1 OF__1




SFEtIAL’PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

‘FOR_STANDARD- PARTS: REFER 7

et

BASG-G 078  SPEC..
‘ ”J.G 965 ~0258

i741ssc

OKEY NO-

OPTIONAL GROUPS. IN CATALOS . ABE/LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN useo._fff o

Pmuo
-+ Manufactured for:

  _10bfi0nng

//DESCRIPTION

QTY

-

John béergbj,77

S

(Phe]on)

"iaog-osas B

Var1ab1e<Speed Governor

' Option 4:

Control (Front Pull - Nb :

Z:OPtjéﬁ;§;:d

7'"? ’th{onr6:;

"‘_~~' ‘M1sce11aneous Opt1ons ~_' - no
2 b Aggggﬁrapho11 Head Gaskets :
: " Electric Clutch Adapter

- 516-0212
102-0938

‘-338-1655 1

104 1699 “1

:'_Pérts,Not Furnished by Onan:

‘,f011*Base‘AiF Baff1§  1f

- Swivel): R
,Choke Contr01 (Front Pul]
- With Sw1ve1) ’
Fuel L1ne Filter

Lopko = 1 Terminal
‘Inner Air Cleaner Cover
e L1ft1ng Brackets _
- Exhaust Adapters (1- 15/64" Out]et)

-4

: S
Base, 011 (Includes
Parts Marked *)
2 *Pin, Dowel
1. *Plug, 0il Drain (1/2")
1 *Gasket, 0il Drain 5
Harness, Wiring -

'102—1223_ S
102-0743

Crankshaft (Inc1udes‘
Keys) K

Switch, Low 0il
Pressure - 1 Terpina)l

‘Rotating Screen

i

Single Point Interface|

PART NO.;

Flywhee1 A]ternator - 20 Amp o .

L T

* e

*t')fE»‘sbh:Proﬁf b

; B

_f;i;fﬁqf¢§aff5f'*

*Revisen

_ pasE__ 1



-»SPECIAL PARTS LIST FORMODEL
i FOR STANDARD PARISREFER TO CAIAI

B43G~GA018

{PART NQ

'--QJTY.:;-; o DESCRIPTION

PART NO QT

Sold w6

 ﬁQpﬁi6hu2:
‘voption~3é

Jacobsen ;f >j: f(';,x-}v.,jfb.?i}f:y.Vl ?= b

o

15 Amp Flywheel Alternator (Phelon)
Varlable ‘Speed Governor Control
(Slde Pull) W/0 Swivel

"Dgﬁldﬁ 6:,

. 510-0015 -
79110-1808 -
- 102-1218.

' 505-0176 .

Fuel Llne Filter

505-0158 -
: 134—4276‘

N S S

6 . Ball, Governor

. Valve, Intake

-1 Base, Oil-Rear Draln

o Assembly (Includes Parts
. Marked *)

1 *Nlpple, Long ,

" (1/2 NPT X 3 1/2" Lg )

PN

-1 *Cap, Pipe (1/2 NPT) /

1y

Housing,
“Side

Cyllnder Alr—nght

DESCRIPTION

-y

i




\L PARTS LIST F.R MODEL

B43G GAO 18

SPEC

"4166C‘N" :

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER T CAT—ALOG

965 0258

KEY NO

[

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTEQ BY GROUP NO BELOW WHEN USED

PART NO Cary. IESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
f*MANU?ACTURED FOR;; SPERRY;NEW’HQLLAND}\”' i
;“Optibh}Zﬁi F1ywhee1 A1ternator—15 Amp (Phe]bh) s h
"-Opt1on 4z Governor ControT-Variable Speed u
"(Front Pull) L
0pt1on 5 ~Choke Control (W/0 Sw1ve1) o
, (Front Pu]]) . | | .
104-1331f' 1 Crankshaft (Includes Keys)"
f~102 1216} -1 ‘Base; 0il-(Includes Parts -
o : Marked *) = . ) :
516 0212’- T2 *P1n, Dowel ,
-102- 0938 1  *Plug, 0i1 Dra1n (L") \
. y102 0743 1 *Gasket, 0il Drain ' *
1122-0445 1 . Filter, Oil-Screw On ‘
-~ 150-1367 1 Adapter, Governor Arm
. (Note: Replaces 150-1754 |
. 4 - ‘Adapter Called Out In K “
o ' ~ Option 4). . | ,
- 150-1369 1 . Spring, Governor
134-4028 1 - Cover, Exhaust-Left Side
- 134-3890° 1 - - Cover, Exhaust-Right Side
, 134 3905 1. USupport Exhaust Cover .
Parts Not. Eurn1shedey Onan R Tffwmmww /
Rotat1ng F]ywhee] Guard ' ' S "‘.N“ ,; '”///N.
/ -
- & G .
' Jﬁ; A P



§>‘3PEC|AL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL _ B436-GA018
B 'FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _ ags. 0258

SPEC 4166D

g %;,KEY NO

;l ,‘e.—OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP. NG%EI:GWWHENT!SED o

PAR»T NO QTY j- DESCRIPTION

PART NO. o‘r_v‘.ef‘.;_ B :;:;;—DESCRlPTION

;? MANUFACTURED FOR SPERRY NEW HOLLAND ;*s;‘;g;i-*

OPTION 2% FLYWHEEL ALTI:RNATOR 15 AMP (PHELON)
o “OPTION 4: . VARTABLE 'SPEED GOVERNOR CONTROL
g - (FRONT PULL)

Dmm CONTROL (FRONT PULL)

MISCELLANEOUS OPTIONS:
: “GRAFOIL HEAD GASKETS.

INNER AIR. CLEANER COVER S
7 - LIFTING BRACKETS . ‘ o

. EXHAUST.ADAPTERS (1%"- OUTLET)
.~ EXHAUST HEAT -SHIELDS .
74442270445 1 FILTER, OIL
©102-1216 1 - BASE, OIL (FRONT/BOTTOM DRAIN)
' (INCLUDES PARTS MARKED*)
516-0212 - 2 *PIN, DOWEL ‘
-102-0938 1 *PLUG, OIL DRAIN(4")

102-0743 . -1 *GASKET, OIL DRAIN

.
- .

LY
y \\"

e v

/_‘/’_’I/_/
¢
.
: gt
ES

T T T
v oL
e "y -
s
-
- a
£
&
;
B

E
e
] ©
LA
¢



TR P

‘-SPECIAL PARTS LisT FOR MODEL - L mae 6A018.
. FOR STANDARD,E’AR*'FS*REFER TO GATALOG
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LIST‘ED BY GROUP NO BELOW WHEN USED

965 0258

SPEC

"741676”-f”

- KEY. NO

PART NO QTY. SN DESCRIPTION o PART No - QTy. R wDESCRIPTION ‘
o B T »«'vl RRSN | FEEEet T
gManufactured For John Deere e
-;0pt1on 1: F]ywhee] A1ternator—20 Amp (Phe1on);

Option 4: Governor: Control-Variable Speed ’

_ (Front Pull)-No Swivel

,0pE1on 5 - Choke: Contro1 (Front Pult)-

104-1441 - 1 A Crankshaft (Kit)(Includes Heys)
~102-1224 = 1 - Base, 0il (Includes Following

Tl T K Parts Marked *) .
©505-0110 © 1 . *Plug, Squaré: Head (:3/8"). y
516-0212 2 *Pin, Dowel °
©.123-1404 <1 Indicator & Cap Assemb1y -041 -
- 338-1655 -1 Harness, Wiring-Interface
134-4317 1 Housing, Blower-Assembly

190-0597 1 Adapter, Clutch :




—ECHAL.F

’ARTS LIST FOR| MODEL .
~ FOR STANDARD PARTS. REFER TO CATALOG

aasa GA018

965

0258

TIONAL GN:IOUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO BEL.OW WH

"PART NO.

()TYAI_“
T

DESCR!PTION BN

PART NO

‘eOTY

Manufactured For

;~0pt10n 1s
.”thion 3:

F]ywhee] A]tewnator ZO‘Amp (Phe]on) R
~Governor. Control- Var1abTQ4§peed-;,
No Sw1ve1 AETI ,_,‘

. 104- 1441
102 1222 st

102- 0743
‘ 102 0938 -
;:505~0110\; g
 516-0212 .
123-1404
| 338-1655 .
—149-1911—

1501576 -

190-0597 -

';1\
1

- Parts Marked *)
- *Gasket, 0il Drain =
- *Plug, 011 Drain (%") "

~ *Plug, Square Head (3/8 )

' ~ Harness, ‘Wiring-Interface

John Deere

;Adapter,*CIutch L=

e

ﬁf

Base, 0i1 (Includes Fo110w1

*Pin, Dowe]l
Indicatqr & Cap Assemb]y 01

Pump Assembly,, Fug1~Vacuum
Arm, Governor Control

“o’,

;o o—

o
R

-_, TR SRR B ,',
L L »_} “A-“:, % i

‘ o RER e
Crankshaft (K1t)(Inc1udes Keys) g
ng

X
&

. DESCRIPTION




.:’-ECIAL PARTS LisT FOR. MOD'EL -"\8436 GAOLS . SPEC _- 4’74‘3

- FOR: SFANDARD PAHTS REF&R 10 CATALOG v 965-0258": KEY NO
OP'ﬁONAL GROUPS N CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO BELOW WHEN USED. .

g

PART NO Q’[Yi';,j{_ f.’ = DESCRIPTION PART NO QTY DESCRIPTION

Manufactured For John Deere

Optlon 1 F1ywhee1 A1ternator—20 Amp (Phe]on) :a'5e25fr"€7eif?!*l;§f} o ‘Flw_
) Optlonh3 Governor Contro] Var1ab1e Speed No T I T PRI
T *g; >w1ve| »

104-1441*"ﬂ"*"i*f' Crankshaft (K1t)(1nc1udes Heys) =7 o
102 1224~,1 ©1. . Base, 0i1 (Includes Fo11owﬂnq L
e ~Parts Marked *) T b
""" 505 01103_‘&=31 *P1ug, Square Head : (3/8”)
47516-0212f-w;,:2 - *Pin, Dowel
123-1404 - 0 1 Indicator & Cap. Assemb]y 01
338-1655- 1. - Harness, Wiring-Interface
1
1
1

- —J

. 149-1911 - - 1 - Pump Assembly, Fuél-Vacuum
‘ﬁISO 1576 *"j, Arm, Governor Control v S T
- 190-0597 Adapter, Clutch |~ = o

. 'a“hi' &
'




;FTECIAL PARTS

’."'IST F.R MOIEL

B4BG*GA018’

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER T@ CATALOG

spec‘ 

56 0258

e "PTIONAL Gnoupswﬁcﬁm.oe ARE usnsn BY GROUP Nof j

,_:j PART NO.

oty.g DESQRIPTION

_ PART NO “at v -

e ”'DESCRIPTl ON ‘_ 0 .-::

f}"’}}MANUFACTURED FOR TENNKNT e

!*TOpt1onsl; fF1ywhee1 A]ternator—ZO Amp (Phe1on)

- .Option_4: Governor Control- Var1ab1e Speed :

=~ (Front Pull). -, é

 Option.5: Choke Control (Front u11)

: Opt1on 6: Fuel Line F11ter /

‘; 150 1367 EN! Adapter Governor Arm . -
*: 7 (Note: Replaces 150-1754 o
: 7 , ‘Adapter Called Out In . .

RN = Option_ 4) S

- 150-1369 1




AL PARTS LIST FOR. MODEL  Ba36- GA018 v spec 4233(:‘ o
_FOR STANDARD-PARTS REFER TO- CATALOG 965+ 0258 “KEY NO
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO BELOW WHEN USED \\\,\_‘EJA'

PART No QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO QTy. DESCRIPTION o
-ijanufactured For John Deere o g |
- Option. 1: F]ywhee] A]ternator 20 Amp (Phe]on) SRR
.inpt1on,3 ~Governor Control- Var1ab1e Speed No e
S swivel o , |
Py et g Cv-‘aﬁjkshaft (’Kit)(lncmdes Heys) B
;\102 1271%1. 1 ‘.< Basé, 011 (Includes Fo]]owung ) ‘ '
R Parts Marked *) . T Lo el
- 102- -0743 . 1 - - *Gasket, 0i1 Drain : L | R
,102 0938 1 *Plug, 0il Drain (%") - =~ . o - ~
. 505-0110 .1 *Plug, Square (3/8") - N
516-0212. 2 *Pin, Dowel . R
- 123-1637 1 - Indicator & Cap Assemb]y 011
ﬂ‘338‘1655 - 1. - Harness, Wiring-Interface
149- 191t 1 Pump Assemb]y, Fuel-Vacuum
- 150-1576 1 Arm, Governor Contro]
~190-0597 1 Adapter *C]utch
a
—— rainad -
;
-
ﬁ; - » :, .
. g L
o e ¥ :
S - e el T J '\
; . 5 NQ" i
v ; lw‘ .
3 - |




PEC!AL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

B436—GA018

PART NO

oTY: : DESCRIPTION i

;_\‘

Optlon 1

Opﬁ1on 3

Manufactured For John Deere

F]ywhee] A]tevnator-ZO Amp (Phe10n)
~ Governor Contr01 Vak1ab1e Speed No
Sw1ve1 :

104-1441,‘«7
' -_102,--1\2771 S

102-0743

'102-0938
505-0110 -
- 516-0212

~#123-1637
. 338-1655

- 149-1911

150-1576

190.0597

\'? .
_ri:

Crankshaft (K1t)(Inc1udes Keys)
- Base, 0i1--(Includes Following

, Parts Marked *) =
*Gasket, 0i1 Drain -
“*PTug, 0i1 Drain (%")
*Plug, Sqyare (3/8“) '

el pa

Indicator & Cap Assemb]y OifF
~Harness, Wiring-Interface
- Pump Assemb]y; Fuel-Vacuum

Adapter, Clutch

*Pin, Dowel ' x"k :

" Arm, Governor Control . Ca

S
b




A—J)ES{ﬂiﬂrrH3N

JOHN DEERE ot  53{};L

OPTION 1
OPTION '3:
e 1',
37LOPTION 6

aFLYWHEEL ALTERNA%@Rf,zo AMP* (PHELON)
. VARIABLE SPEED GOVERNOR CONTROL E
(SIDE PULL W/Q SWIVEL) . :

+FUEL LINE FILTER~ T _gwﬁ ¥ ;@ 

MISCELLANEOUS OPTIONS '”,' B

b ndcid L [

g ~GRAFOIL HEAD GASKETS.

' ELECTRIC CLUTCH ADAPTER . - MR ks

. LOPKO "~ / T e
- INNER-AIR CLEANER COVER
rrrrr © LIFTING BRACKETS = €°
~ EXHAUST ADAPTERS (1 1§/64“ OUTLET)

- 10d-1271

. 516-0212°.

1 %ASE o1l (INCLUDES PARTS
MARKED*)

~ 2 *PIN DOWEL
505-Q110° 1~ *PLUG SQUARE HEAD. (3/8M
102-0938 1 *PLUQ, OIL DRAIN (1/;”
102-0743 1 %*GASkET OIL DRAIN Lo :
338-1655 , 1 . HARNESS, WIRING SINGLE POINT“
R . INTERFACE s ol
A@J' ; CE ¥ ;? ?'
ﬁw o R P
S
T g.
! ‘ :’ . o R 2
ai \ N \
'%vf . « \‘K} d
> s : .
. @ J .

2T /s

7 bé
s C
E S e
s " E
. . ¢
p AN
E = N : =
- f ,’( t ' - & 5 t
LS )
@& : .
" @
. 5@ ,s.
& # A # '
R
T o
P i
SN
. N
N By
X .
[
' )
4
- [
i N v
N
— Tl
k3 5 =
ey
; 14
' &
\ >
p
% &
£
-
. .
¢ o e
ﬂ/(\ o o ,
L s i
- ¥
T 2
3
¥ Fo
8
-
. 4
. P
% t
&5
T, -
& ) &
? g



PECIAE PARTS LIST;FOR MODEL ';;j

MISCELLANE@US QPTIONS E | ?Lﬂ
ggggEXhAUSIAADAPTER -~ FLANGE TYPE

Lt

“‘.
a

& /07488 e

(SIDE PULL W/O SWIVEL) . »1 ; §.i“

< i

%%



‘L1ft1ng Brackets T o ;}

518-0176.,
102-1225

516-0212
505-0110

108 154é',
f*i;307 1031

Fod BN b3 e

Ny MO

Exhaust Adapter - F]ange Type

b
EN

Crankshaft (Inc]udes keys)
- Solenoid, Start
Clip, Governoy ‘ '
Base, 0il (Inc1udes parts
-~ marked *)
*Pin, Dowel -
*Plug, Square Head (3/8“)

;‘4‘
o,
&
Q £
& ?
. . '
§
N o
-
! &
-
@ .
L}
Y “‘
-
L]
Y , ‘
. & 'S
K > ™
R %
< K
Y
A \
: : %
i o : e . o
B insr1r/0c . - ; Tl @

Fey

o
®.
ig o+
&
»
%,
L
x ‘ e
® *
L4 °
. -
Lo
‘ »
Pt
AR}
5
- T oew
5 -
B,
s
kS




¥f0PTION §3; Var1ab]e Speed Governor Contro]
BE R (S1de Pu]] W/O Sw1ve1) - f’

[

MISCELLANEOUS OPTIONS

-4, Boss Rear. Bear1ng Plate ‘

‘Intake Valve Retainer Washers
AF]ywhee] with Imba]ance Weight
- Grankshaft stub Imba]ance We1gh’t:j
‘uGrapho11 Head: Gasket

011 FiTter with Hex“Nut

_Inner Air Cleaner Cover

Exhaust Hea't Shields S L S

" Exhaust-Adapters “(1%" OD Out]et)
~ Lifting Brackets . .
510-0015 . 6 Ball Bearing- Govenor
149-2005 1 - Filter, Fuel . ;
102+1218 ~ 1. Base, 0il- (Includes Parts
.. 7 ‘Marked *) - ,
505=0158 1 “* Cap, Pipe (%)

(505-0176 1 * - * Nipple, Long(’: NPT X .50 |

e | Long) ¢
134-4276 1 Housing, Cy]1nder A1r- Right
134-4268 1 Housing, Cylinder Air- Left
¥
v .
v' (\ 9(L
;Tﬁ; L

Gt nli 7.% f 3 ®
. - o

.
a
|
re
[
e
o
T
|
P
" {
!
.
3
-




7'77MISCELLANhOUS OPTIONS®

7fgmme3

.. oPTION

FLYWHEEL ALTERgAToR 20 AMP(PHELON:
VARTABLE SPEED GOVERNOR CONTROL |

"(SIDE PULL)" | ,
CHOKE CON?ROL (FRONT PULL)

OPTION 1:

,‘1‘}‘
*

*
5:

_STATIONARY FLYWHEEL SCREEN
LOPKO |
EXHAUST“ADAPTERS " (1-%" OUTLET)
EXHAUST HEAT SH£ELDS |

501=0008.

| 7502-0017 -
©. 502-0058

1

1

LINE, FLEX-OIL (REMOTE) (
, CONNECTOR, FEMALE-FLEX OIL LI

TEE, STREET PIPE OIL PRESSURE

L
Y JSWITCH : , .

e

A [+

.

¥

g :




v ?\r W

;;‘,\, AL PARTS LbST FOR‘MODEL

-~ OPTION 2:
~®PTION

]
“" -
gb

FLYWHEEL ALTERNATOR 215 AMP (PHELON);ju $

VARIABLE SPEED GOVERNOR CONTROL
(SIDE PULL W/0 SWIVEL)

MISCELL%NEOUS OPTIONS: < o
| GRAFOIL- HEAD. GASKETS e
“LOPKO / R ot
LIFTING BRACKETS L T -
: ’ » ' ¢ )
¢'102 1224 / &,i‘ BASE, Q1L %INCLUDES PARTS MARKED
. 516-0212 Y *PIN, DOWER > =~ =*i. .
$505-0110 /1 *PLUG, SQUARE HEAD(S/S”)
:?123 1404 . | 1  INDICATOR AND CAP ASSEMBLY -
| . v " . 0IL BASE |
'1&0—1911; .1 ELEMENT, ATR CLEANER i
~ 140-1912 1 WRAPPER,AIR CLEANER ELEMENT
140-1913 "1 COVER, AIR CLEANER'
338-1655 1 HARNESS, WIRING - SINGLE POINT
" INTERFACE . /@'!
& R
- » & ®
4 2 ¢ 0 [P
J ‘ﬁ, ‘
i @
/ .
. i g . v
-
—
o | .
- o
L . “
“‘&6 G; .2y ¥ 8

Sz2la070c .

*)i

e

! Ba

22

s
/f




,ﬁManUfaczured for John Deere

f‘ffOption 1:
,:vffopt1on 6 Fue] L1hE“Filtgr |

*"**FH%%H%ﬂﬁ@ﬁUS Opt1ons

“"Graphoil Head Gaskets e

.+ Inner Air Cleaner Cover B
" Lifting Bragkets e
Exhaust Adaﬁters (1 15/64." Outlet) .

G e :
ENGETL L e

F]ywheel A]ternator - 20 Amp (Phelpﬁ71v,‘:

;,¢ - Exhaust Heat'Shields’

104 1441;
102 1271_

: 516-0212
505-0110
102-0938
"102-0743
149-1911

+ 191-1682-02

“309-0510

. 338-1655 . .

e .

.1 -~ Crankshaft (Includes kéys)f
1 Base, 01l (Inc]udes parts

. .
= et ped e e N\

. marked *) -
*Pin; Dowel: "~ . . =
*Plug, square Head (3/8")
*Plug, 0i1 Drain (1/2")
*Gasket, 0il Drain
_ Pump, Fuel o
Starter (So]eno1d Sh1ft,Down
Position),
Switchy 047 Pressure- One
Term1na1
wprness, Wiring, - S1ng1e e
%o1nt Interface '

,.;" ) Al
\ &
N
F o g
SERee L~
T Es)
Ly
£
. .
t
&
@
.
¢
iy
e io




PARTS LIST FOR MODEL , B43 “GAD18 = _.:sps,{jf _4;3360
FOR STANDARD PARTS RET'ER TO CATALOG [ P9 YA KE _,.._._____._:
e P‘;ION‘AL GROUPS IN. CATAIGG ARE LISTED BY: GROUP NOB | nw WHEN; USED. =
PART NO. QTY." oescmp-non e PART NO ary. j‘;DESCRIPTION
S TR - . ' '. i f . e
;ff Manufactured for: Jacobsen A
v Opt1;;"1. F]ywhee1 A1ternator 20 Amp (Phelon)
zOpt1 i 6:° Choke Control (Front Pull) I
‘Option 6: Fuel Line/Filter . .
Optjon 8: Remote Air C1eangr Adapter o -
[ . . " « - y ]
| MisuéTTahéous Optioms: )
’r Lifting Brackets ,
011 F11ter3w1th Hex | Nut
",'104 1549 = 1 Crankshaf;
515-0146 1 Key, Crankshaft
©.-190-0267 1 Bearing, Sleeve (0ilite)
o use with Clutch Flywheel |
104-0614 1 Clutch, Flywheel
102-1297 1 " Base, 0i1 (Includes parts .
; marked *) .
- 516-0212 2 * *Pin, Dowel |
505-0176 ., 1 *Nipple, Long (1/2 x 3/5" Lg )
505-0158 1 *Cap, Pipe (1/2") . . .
123- 1630 1 Indicator and Cap Assemb1y
- (Includes part marked +) \
509- 0142 1 +0-Ring, Cap Assembly )
193-0108 ! 1 Sender, 0il. Pressure-80 PSI|-
154-2613 1 , Manifold, Exhaust—Right Exif
, , ) | .
[ ‘ Fl ’ )
;
¥ B “
‘ Y @ u 7 : ‘i‘ d V_ S g



